
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 13350 13079 12841 12603 12323 12078 11939 11816 11641 11559 11454 11497 11556 11744 11583 11624 12050 13169 14031 14582 14933 15342 15600 15705 669,689
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -1,440
CUFG 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 720
CUFK 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 1,720

JMJGU1 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 33,103
JMJGU2 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 33,103
JMJGU3 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 33,103
PKLGU4 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 281 281 281 281 280 13,449
PKLGU5 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 331 331 331 331 331 15,855
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 462 462 462 462 461 22,137
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 699 33,562
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 699 33,562
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 699 33,563
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 699 33,563
PKLGU1 (mfo) 269 269 269 269 269 269 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 269 269 269 269 270 270 270 269 11,630
PKLGU2 (mfo) 281 281 281 281 281 281 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 281 281 281 281 282 282 282 281 12,086
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 6,592
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 202 211 202 190 186 179 182 179 190 167 169 177 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 10,118
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 202 211 202 190 186 179 182 179 190 167 169 177 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 10,118
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,728
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,728
PAKABK1A 107 106 109 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 123 123 123 123 118 5,316
PAKABK1B 107 106 109 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 123 123 123 123 118 5,315
PAKABK2A 107 106 109 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 123 123 123 123 118 5,314
PAKABK3A 107 106 109 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 130 130 130 130 119 5,380
PAKABK3B 107 106 109 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 129 129 129 129 118 5,370
PAKABK4A 110 109 113 106 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 110 125 125 125 125 125 5,516
PAKABK4B 110 109 113 106 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 110 125 125 125 125 125 5,513
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 328 304 316 305 288 280 269 274 270 288 252 254 265 351 360 360 360 360 360 360 16,232
PGPSBK3B (DF) 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 130 130 130 130 130 5,318
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 185 195 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 10,316
PLPSGT13 (DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 185 194 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 10,315
SGRIGT11 204 198 213 186 158 138 149 139 125 118 110 113 109 124 95 97 106 175 203 217 217 217 217 217 8,896
SGRIGT12 (DF) 204 198 213 186 158 138 149 139 125 118 110 113 109 124 95 97 106 175 203 206 206 206 206 206 8,640
SGRIGT13 204 198 212 186 157 138 149 139 125 118 110 113 109 124 95 97 106 175 203 217 217 217 217 217 8,894
SGRIGT21 204 198 212 186 157 138 149 139 125 118 110 113 109 124 95 97 106 175 203 217 217 217 217 217 8,893
SGRIGT22 204 198 212 186 157 138 149 139 124 118 109 113 109 124 95 97 106 175 203 217 217 217 217 217 8,891
SGRIGT23 (DF) 204 197 212 186 157 138 148 138 124 118 109 113 109 124 95 97 106 175 203 206 206 206 206 206 8,631
SKSPBK1 349 338 350 317 281 263 272 264 251 245 237 240 237 251 224 225 233 298 347 350 350 350 350 350 15,234
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 344 318 331 318 300 290 279 284 279 299 261 262 274 334 355 355 355 355 355 355 16,235
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 344 317 331 318 300 290 279 283 279 298 260 262 274 334 351 351 351 351 351 351 16,097
YPKA 520 520 520 520 520 520 520 520 520 520 520 520 520 520 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 33,800
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 9,216
PGLAGT12 (DF) 360 360 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350 360 346 346 346 346 346 11,462
PLPSGT12 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 6,696
KLPPGT14 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 203 203 203 203 203 5,700
PGPSBK3A (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 130 130 130 130 3,287
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 139 139 3,604
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 40 40 961
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 24 24 24 575
PDPSGT1 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 70 70 70 1,839
PDPSGT2 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 70 70 70 1,838
PDPSGT3 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 70 70 70 1,761
PDPSGT4 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 980
PTEKGT1B (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78 80 70 998
PTEKGT2A (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 70 920
PTEKGT2B (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 70 920
SRDGGT1 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78 917
SRDGGT4 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 484
SRDGGT3 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 414
SRDGGT5 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 414
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 109 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,279
KNYR 2 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 109 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,279
KNYR 3 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 109 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,279
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 3,958
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 43 84 1,885
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 84 715
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 2,410
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 2,150
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 100 100 100 1,400
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,856
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 40 900
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 60 50 1,600
CEND 1 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 25 25 25 25 25 1,000
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 420
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 960

SPN RSV 970 1025 903 1141 1421 1666 1589 1712 1887 1969 2074 2031 2082 1894 2315 2274 2064 1305 978 942 934 976 934 930 63,474

TOTAL GEN 13328 13057 12819 12581 12301 12056 11917 11794 11619 11537 11432 11475 11534 11722 11561 11602 12028 13147 14009 14560 14911 15320 15578 15683 668,689

21-Mar-13
Thursday



REVISED

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 15541 15250 15099 15426 15748 16016 16036 16073 16088 16056 15695 15033 14472 14123 14059 14727 15064 15060 14942 14736 14404 14290 13921 13731 669,689
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -1,440
CUFG 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 720
CUFK 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 1,720

JMJGU1 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 33,103
JMJGU2 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 33,103
JMJGU3 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 33,103
PKLGU4 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 281 280 280 280 280 281 281 281 281 280 280 280 280 13,449
PKLGU5 330 330 330 330 330 330 331 331 331 331 331 331 330 330 330 330 331 331 331 331 330 330 330 330 15,855
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 462 461 461 461 461 462 462 462 462 461 461 461 461 22,137
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 33,562
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 33,562
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 33,563
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 33,563
PKLGU1 (mfo) 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 270 269 269 269 269 270 270 270 270 269 269 269 269 11,630
PKLGU2 (mfo) 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 282 281 281 281 281 282 282 282 282 281 281 281 281 12,086
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 6,592
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 10,118
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 10,118
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,728
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,728
PAKABK1A 118 108 108 114 114 118 119 122 123 121 118 123 106 100 100 116 123 123 123 123 115 115 116 108 5,316
PAKABK1B 118 108 108 114 114 118 119 122 122 121 118 123 106 100 100 116 123 123 123 123 115 115 116 108 5,315
PAKABK2A 118 108 108 114 114 118 119 122 122 121 118 123 106 100 100 115 123 123 123 123 115 115 116 108 5,314
PAKABK3A 118 108 108 114 114 118 119 122 123 121 118 130 106 100 100 116 130 130 130 130 115 115 116 108 5,380
PAKABK3B 118 108 108 114 114 118 119 122 123 121 118 129 106 100 100 116 129 129 129 129 115 115 116 108 5,370
PAKABK4A 125 112 112 118 119 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 109 105 105 121 125 125 125 125 119 120 121 112 5,516
PAKABK4B 125 112 111 118 119 124 125 125 125 125 125 125 109 105 105 121 125 125 125 125 119 120 121 111 5,513
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 338 330 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 16,232
PGPSBK3B (DF) 130 95 95 112 113 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 95 95 95 130 130 130 130 130 118 130 130 95 5,318
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 10,316
PLPSGT13 (DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 10,315
SGRIGT11 217 207 207 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 199 166 159 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 207 8,896
SGRIGT12 (DF) 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 199 166 159 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 8,640
SGRIGT13 217 207 207 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 199 166 159 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 207 8,894
SGRIGT21 217 207 207 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 199 165 159 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 207 8,893
SGRIGT22 217 207 207 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 199 165 159 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 207 8,891
SGRIGT23 (DF) 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 198 165 159 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 8,631
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 340 289 283 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 15,234
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 347 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 16,235
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 345 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 16,097
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 33,800
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 9,216
PGLAGT12 (DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 345 345 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 11,462
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 6,696
KLPPGT14 (DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 0 0 5,700
PGPSBK3A (DF) 130 95 95 112 113 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 95 95 95 130 130 130 130 130 118 129 0 0 3,287
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 3,604
KLPPGT11 40 36 36 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 34 28 27 40 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 961
KLPPGT12 24 21 21 23 23 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 20 18 18 23 24 24 24 24 0 0 0 0 575
PDPSGT1 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 108 70 70 70 70 94 107 86 76 0 0 0 0 1,839
PDPSGT2 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 108 70 70 70 70 93 107 86 76 0 0 0 0 1,838
PDPSGT3 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 107 70 70 70 70 93 107 86 0 0 0 0 0 1,761
PDPSGT4 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 980
PTEKGT1B (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 998
PTEKGT2A (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 920
PTEKGT2B (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 920
SRDGGT1 (DF) 78 70 70 74 74 77 78 80 81 79 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 917
SRDGGT4 (DF) 0 0 0 0 70 76 80 86 89 83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 484
SRDGGT3 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 76 80 86 89 83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 414
SRDGGT5 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 76 80 86 89 83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 414
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,279
KNYR 2 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,279
KNYR 3 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,279
KNYR 4 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 3,958
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,885
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 715
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 0 0 0 0 100 110 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,410
PGAU 4 150 150 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 2,150
SYPS 1 100 50 50 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 30 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,400
SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 56 0 2,856
BSIA 1 15 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 70 70 35 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 900
KNRG 1 55 20 20 20 70 111 111 111 111 111 50 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 1,600
CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 17 17 25 25 25 25 25 17 17 17 17 1,000
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 420
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 960

SPN RSV 1006 1297 1298 1121 1012 996 976 939 924 956 936 1064 1375 1724 1792 1274 937 1041 1059 1156 1122 1097 1133 1223 63,474

TOTAL GEN 15523 15232 15081 15408 15730 15998 16018 16055 16070 16038 15677 15015 14454 14105 14037 14705 15042 15038 14920 14714 14382 14268 13899 13709 668,689




